

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2010 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget			Original Detail Budget		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2010 SUMMARIZED YTD	2010 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2010	Prior Years	2010	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2010 Budget Year	YTD	2010 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2010 BGT PCT	2010 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	852,534.66	24,110.24	-287,422.15	-263,311.91						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	852,534.66	24,110.24	-287,422.15	-263,311.91						
1215	Long Term Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-578.40	0.00	-12,350.45	-12,350.45						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-578.40	0.00	-12,350.45	-12,350.45						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capital Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	852,534.66	24,110.24	-287,422.15	-263,311.91						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	118,299.16	724.88	210,778.28	211,503.16						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	118,299.16	724.88	210,778.28	211,503.16						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capital Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	118,299.16	724.88	210,778.28	211,503.16						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6311	Federal Grants	-530,774.00	-530,774.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	226,254.88	226,254.88	43%	-304,519.12	43%	43%	41%	
6314	Title Xx	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	89,543.00	89,543.00	0%	89,543.00	0%	0%	41%	
6321	State Grants	-12,270,984.00	-12,270,984.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	34,507.00	5,956,307.00	5,956,307.00	49%	-6,314,677.00	49%	49%	41%	
6327	Medical Assistance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	708.43	0.00	5,707.70	5,707.70	0%	5,707.70	0%	0%	41%	
6351	Other Governmental	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	167,778.00	0.00	167,778.00	167,778.00	0%	167,778.00	0%	0%	41%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-12,801,758.00	-12,801,758.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	202,993.43	0.00	6,445,590.58	6,445,590.58	50%	-6,356,167.42	50%	50%	41%	
6444	Other Fees	-100,000.00	-100,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,088.10	0.00	30,143.42	30,143.42	30%	-69,856.58	30%	30%	41%	
6463	Concessions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	23.53	0.00	207.06	207.06	0%	207.06	0%	0%	41%	
6473	Health Choice Revenues	-658,000.00	-658,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	101,985.24	0.00	399,423.73	399,423.73	61%	-258,576.27	61%	61%	41%	
6400	Charges for Services	-758,000.00	-758,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	107,094.87	0.00	429,774.21	429,774.21	57%	-328,225.79	57%	57%	41%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6711	Interest	-20,000.00	-20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	578.40	0.00	12,350.45	12,350.45	62%	-7,649.55	62%	62%	41%	
6751	Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	868.03	0.00	1,068.10	1,068.10	0%	1,068.10	0%	0%	41%	
6700	Other Revenue	-20,000.00	-20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,246.43	0.00	13,418.55	13,418.55	67%	-6,581.45	67%	67%	41%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-507,730.00	-507,730.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6967	HSDf	-289,416.00	-289,416.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-797,146.00	-797,146.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		-797,146.00	0%	0%	41%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-14,376,904.00	-14,376,904.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	311,334.73	0.00	6,888,783.34	6,888,783.34	48%	-7,488,120.66	48%	48%	41%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	5,998,896.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
7113	Professional	0.00	3,497,648.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-288,982.82	0.00	-1,480,754.57	-1,480,754.57	0%	2,016,893.83	42%	42%	41%	
7114	Staff	0.00	519,557.42	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-40,924.71	0.00	-225,590.06	-225,590.06	0%	293,967.36	43%	43%	41%	
7115	Wages	0.00	169,418.57	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-16,013.33	0.00	-84,761.69	-84,761.69	0%	84,656.88	50%	50%	41%	
7121	Fica	0.00	320,276.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,434.60	0.00	-134,218.77	-134,218.77	0%	186,058.05	42%	42%	41%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	494,293.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-38,271.71	0.00	-209,922.26	-209,922.26	0%	284,371.56	42%	42%	41%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	14,855.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-958.35	0.00	-5,263.55	-5,263.55	0%	9,991.45	35%	35%	41%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	5,356.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-75.24	0.00	-5,003.31	-5,003.31	0%	353.57	93%	93%	41%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	2,530.59	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-228.15	0.00	-1,253.58	-1,253.58	0%	1,677.01	43%	43%	41%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	945,168.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-72,921.98	0.00	-406,180.50	-406,180.50	0%	538,987.50	43%	43%	41%	
7132	Dental	0.00	24,735.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,779.22	0.00	-9,834.16	-9,834.16	0%	14,900.84	40%	40%	41%	
7133	Vision	0.00	4,656.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-310.14	0.00	-1,714.42	-1,714.42	0%	2,941.58	37%	37%	41%	
7100	Personnel Services	5,998,896.50	5,998,896.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-464,900.25	0.00	-2,564,496.87	-2,564,496.87	43%	3,434,399.63	43%	43%	41%	
7200	Supplies	84,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-344.20	-864.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-864.91	0%	0%	41%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-656.23	0.00	-656.23	-656.23	0%	343.77	66%	66%	41%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,621.88	-1,575.06	-2,747.90	-4,322.96	0%	17,252.10	14%	14%	41%	
7216	Printing Supplies	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	1,000.00	0%	0%	41%	
7221	Food	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-167.75	0.00	-244.62	-244.62	0%	1,755.38	12%	12%	41%	
7231	Drugs & Medicine	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-150.41	-150.41	0%	4,849.59	3%	3%	41%	
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	0.00														

Department: H
As of: 2010-05-31

FUND-H
FUND-H

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2010 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget					
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2010 SUMMARIZED YTD	2010 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2010	Prior Years	2010	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2010 Budget Year	YTD	2010 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2010 BGT PCT	2010 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7328	Staff Development	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,006.88	0.00	-2,963.88	-2,963.88		0%	12,036.12	20%	20%	41%
7331	Insurance	0.00	40,869.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	40,869.00	0%	0%	41%
7332	Printing	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-606.53	0.00	-638.53	-638.53		0%	-638.53	0%	0%	41%
7334	Rent	0.00	273,852.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,178.24	0.00	-128,672.70	-128,672.70		0%	145,179.30	47%	47%	41%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	11,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-326.25	0.00	-3,080.52	-3,080.52		0%	8,419.48	27%	27%	41%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-192.03	0.00	-709.57	-709.57		0%	-709.57	0%	0%	41%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	170,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,130.60	-3,019.98	-13,696.30	-16,716.28		0%	156,303.70	8%	8%	41%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-43.14	-258.42	0.00	-258.42		0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7347	Refunds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-618.00	0.00	-687.38	-687.38		0%	-687.38	0%	0%	41%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	7,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,523.00	-6,523.00		0%	1,077.00	86%	86%	41%
7369	Micro-media Reproduction	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	832.00	832.00		0%	832.00	0%	0%	41%
7300	Purchased Services	1,066,425.00	827,925.00	-150.00	0.00	-4,405.87	-7,549.83	-67,570.00	-23,153.81	-276,038.70	-299,192.51	782,836.47	27%	544,336.47	33%	34%	41%
7400	Special Services	6,934,478.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	7,221,978.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-505,653.89	0.00	-3,075,702.60	-3,075,702.60		0%	4,146,275.44	43%	43%	41%
7446	Legal Hearing	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,575.00	0.00	-14,159.75	-14,159.75		0%	-14,159.75	0%	0%	41%
7469	MH/CHIPP Funded Svcs-Non-SRR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-26,024.20	0.00	-143,140.08	-143,140.08		0%	-143,140.08	0%	0%	41%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-186,517.97	0.00	-598,912.29	-598,912.29		0%	-598,912.29	0%	0%	41%
7400	Special Services	6,934,478.04	7,221,978.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-720,771.06	0.00	-3,831,914.72	-3,831,914.72	3,102,563.32	55%	3,390,063.32	53%	53%	41%
7500	Capital Expenditures	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7900	Charges From County Agents	293,104.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	293,104.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,424.99	0.00	-122,124.95	-122,124.95		0%	170,979.51	42%	42%	41%
7900	Charges from County Agents	293,104.46	293,104.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,424.99	0.00	-122,124.95	-122,124.95	170,979.51	42%	170,979.51	42%	42%	41%
TOTAL EXPENSES		14,376,904.00	14,376,904.00	-150.00	0.00	-4,750.07	-8,414.74	-1,281,590.15	-24,835.12	-6,799,789.02	-6,824,624.14	7,568,700.24	47%	7,568,700.24	47%	47%	41%